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Zambia— Emissdes ilegais

Prezada Senhora, Prezado Senhor,

O operador designado de ZAMBIA, Zambia Postal Services Corporation, deseja
comunicar o seguinte aos operadores designados dos outros Paises-membros da
Uniao:

«Zambia Postal Services Corporation aproveita esta oportunidade para confirmar e
ressaltar o fato de que, de acordo com sua legislagdo nacional e o artigo 8 da
Convencédo Postal Universal, Zambia Postal Services Corporation € a Unica
autoridade oficial e o Unico operador designado que opera no territério de Zambia
habilitado a emitir e divulgar selos postais em nome de Zadmbia, em virtude da
legislagao nacional.

O Correio zambiano descobriu recentemente, gragas a comunidade filatélica, que
uma série de 33 folhinhas com 36 selos é distribuida e vendida na Internet como se
tratasse de selos de Zambia. O Correio zambiano confirma que estas emissbes
sdo ilegais e ndo podem constituir uma prova valida de franqueamento. Ele
denuncia e condena firmemente o conceito, a impressdo e a venda destas
emissodes ilegais. Esta atividade lamentavel causa um prejuizo moral e econdmico
ao nosso pais. As pessoas sem escrupulos a origem destas emissdes tentam
prejudicar a boa reputagdo de nosso pais fazendo circular selos postais
pretensamente emitidos por Zambia. Uma descricdo detalhada dos selos
incriminados, que, além disso, ndo tem nenhuma relagdo com a cultura e o
patriménio de Zambia, figura no anexo 1.

Zambia Postal Services Corporation também denuncia, veementemente, estas
emissdes ilegais e condena as agdes repreensiveis associadas, de acordo com o
artigo 11 da Convencgao Postal Universal e a recomendagao C 26/2008 (Codigo de
deontologia filatélico para uso dos Paises-membros da Unido) do 24° Congresso
da UPU.

Assim, o Correio zambiano requer a cooperagdo, a solidariedade e o apoio de
todos os Paises-membros da Unido e de seus 6rgdos para proibir a venda e a
circulagdo dos selos ilegais de acordo com sua legislagdo e regulamentagéo
respectivas, bem como as disposigdes da Convengdo Postal Universal e tomar
todas as medidas necessarias e apropriadas para levar a justica os autores destas
emissdes ilegais. A produgdo e a venda continua de emissdes ilegais € uma
atividade prejudicial, que prejudica ndo apenas a filatelia e a reputagéo do pais em
questédo, mas também a todos os paises e o setor postal no sentido amplo.»



2

Apresento-lhe, prezada Senhora, prezado Senhor, os meus protestos de elevada
estima e consideragéo.

Raquel Ferrari
Diretora interina do Desenvolvimento dos
Mercados



Anexo 1

Two sheetlets, one of 4 values each of K7750 and a souvenir sheet of K 145 commemorating the birth of prince George, in the company of his parents. A First Day

Cover is also advertised. - Zambia 2013, Birth Pr. George, 4val in BF +BF867_001_002 -Fm- Delcampe.net - Zambia 2013, Bi
sale on Delcampe (ending date: Sat, 18 Jan 2014 00:11:00Zambia 2013, Birth of prince George, 4val in BF +BF is on sale
fy if this item is sold through an auction or as a fixed price sale. Buyer of Zambia 2013, Birth of prins
the seller got from other members. Item number: 236359867- Price: 12.00 € + CHF 14.68 / AVAILABLE ALSO IN FDC 1

(Other). Please verif;

h of prince George, 4val in BF +BF on
the category Sta Asia > Asia
., 4val in BF +BF. see also the ratings

Gec

Starting date: Sat, 26 Oct 2013 06:31:54 (UTC+1.0 / Ending date: Sat, 18 Jan 2014 00:11:00 (UTC+1.0) . (From delcampe net)

Marie Curie Famous People
MNH § S stamp eBay - Item
nr: 231080519240 — Price: US
$9.00 (ca. £5.60) (Buy-It-Now)
- Description: Item specifics:
Condition: Unused - Seller
assumes all responsibility for
this listing. - (From Estonia

| based Website-1)

| - (From Estonia based

Maric Curie Stamp Souvenir Sheet Mint.

| Unused MNH-eBay - Item number:
| 181248800440 — Price: US $7.00 (ca. £4.35)

(Buy-It-Now) / 3 avail - Description: Ttem
specifics: Souvenir Sheets - This is a mint
unused souvenir sheet in perfect condition.
The dimension of this stamp is 3 x 4 inches -
Seller assumes all responsibility for this listing.
eknitos2)

{ Sheryl Crow Famous People MNH S

| S stamp eBay - Item number:

| 370926750457 — Price: US $7.00

(ca. £4.35) (Buy-It-Now) -
| Description: Item specifics:

Diana Dors Famous People MNH S
| stamp - Item number: 370931052792
| — Price: US $7.00 (ca. £4.35) (Buy-
| It-Now) - Description: Item specifics
| Condition: Unused - Seller assumes

| Condition: Unused - Seller assumes
all responsibility for this listing. -
{_(From Estonia based Website-1) _

| all responsibility for this listing. -
| (From Estonia based Website-1)

tte Bardot Famous Peaple
MNH S S stamp eBay - Item
number: 370917748118 — Price:
US $7.00 (ca. £4.35) (Buy-It-
Now) - Description: Item
specifies: Condition: Unused -
Seller assumes all respansibility
for this listing. - (From Estonia
based Website-1)

assumes all responsibility for this
listing. - (From Estonia based
Website-1)

Diana Dors Famous People MNH S S|
stamp - Item number: 231084736063
- Price: US $7.00 (ca. £4.35) (Buy-

It-Now) / 2 avail. - Description: Item
specifics: Condition: Unused - Seller

| 231084743597 — Price:

Yvonne Carlo Famous People MNH S
S stamp eBay - Iltem number:
231084745596 — Price: US $7.00 (ca
£4.35) (Buy-It-Now) - Description:
Item specifics: Condition: Unused -
Seller assumes all responsibility for
this listing. - (From Estonia based

| Website-1)

Paulete Goddard Famous i—‘éa}‘)le‘”
MNH S § stamp eBay - Item number
7.00

a. £4.35) (Buy-It-Now) -

i Deseription: Item specifics
i Condition: Unused - Seller assumes

responsibility for this listing. -

| (From Estonia based Website-1)



Jayne Mansfield Famous People MNH

S § stamp eBay - ltem number
231084708660 — Price: US $7.00

£4.35) (Buy-It-Now) - Description:
Item specifics: Condition: Unused - -8
Seller assumes all responsibility for this
om Estonia based Website-

listing. -
b

Brittany Murphy Famous People

MNH 8 S stamp eBay - Item num-

ber. 370928281744 - Price: US
57.00 (ca. £4.35) (Buy-It-Now) /
avail. Description: ltem specifics:
Condition: Uni Seller assu-
mes all responsibility for this
listing. - (From Estonia based
Websi

(ca

for th
based Website-1)

| Alyssa Milano Famous People
MNH $ S stamp eBay - liem
number: 370931029609 - Price:
US $7.00 (ca. £4.35) (Buy-It-Now)

eller assumes all responsibility

listing, - (From Estonia

£4.35) (Buy

Website-1)

Alyssa Milano Famous People MNH
S S stamp eBay - ltem number:
370930637099 — Price: US $7.00 (ca
Now) -/ 2 avail

Seller assumes all responsibility for
this listing. - (From Estonia based

Alyssa Milano Famous People MNH
S S stamp eBa
2310847040
£4.35) (Buy-It-Now) -/ 2 avail
Seller assumes all resp
this listing. - (From Estonia based

ber:
$7.00 (ca.

- Item num
Price:

nsibility for

Website-1)

Debra Pagef

shex

in perfes

Fm-10thorbjorn-EE

Birds Macaw Pamots SiWp
5_Sheet Mint Unused MNH eBay-
Item number. 171177266289
ice: US $6.00 (ca. £3.67) / 2
available - Description
| spesifics: Type: Souvenir sheets
Mint Never Hinged souvenir sheet

x 4 inches,
the stamp in the middle measures
135 x 4 millimeters - Seller
assumes all responsibility for this
listing. - (From Estonia based
| Website-2)

T Pelican Bird Stamp

Sheet Min!

Unused MNH eBay- ltem number:
171177266282 — Price: US $6.00
(ca. £3.67) / 2 available -

Description: ltem spesifics: Type:
Souvenir sheets / Mint Never
Hinged souvenir sheet with picture
of Pelican. The size of sheet is 3 x
4 inches, the stamp in the middle
measures 35 x 44 millimeters -
Seller assumes all responsibility
for this listing - (From Estonia
based Website-2)

amp S_Sheet Mint Unused
MNH eBay - ltem number: 181253696934 —
Price: US $6.50 (ca. £3.97) /Last one/1 sold
2 | - Description: Mint Never Hinged souvenir
condition. The size of sheet
is 3 x 4 inches, the stamp in the middle
measures 35 X 44 millimeters. Seller
assumes all responsibility for this listing —
A130 Nov'13

Tawny Owl, Birds of Prey Stamp
Mint Unused MNH

‘number
Price: US

50 (ca. £3.97) / 2 available -
Description specifics
Type: Souvenir sheets / Mint
Never Hinged souvenir sheet
with picture of Tawny Owl. The
size of sheet is 3 x 4 inches, the
stamp in the middle measure
x 44 millimeters - Seller assume
all responsibility for this s
(From Estonia based Webs

$_Sheet

Item

T Elvis Presley Famous People
MNH $ § stamp eBay - liem
number: 370926750461 - 370%
Price: US $7.00 (ca. £4.35)
(Buy-It-Now) - Seller assumes
all respon-sibility for this
listing. - (From Estonia based
Website-1)

S stam

Fany Owl and Mouse Stamp

S_Sheet Mint Unused MNH
cBay- Item number
181264862451 - Price: US $6.50

(ca. £397) / 2 available
Description: ltem spesifics: Type
Souvenir sheets / Mint Never
souvenir _sheet  with
awny Owl. The size

4 inches, the stamp
in the middle measures 35 x 44
millimeters - Seller assumes all

(From Estonia based Website-2)

Elvis Presley Famous People MNH §
p eBay - ltem number
370931088334 - Price: US $7.00
(ca. £4.35) (Buy-It-Now) -
Description: ltem specifi
Condition: Unused - §
all responsibi n
(From Estonia based Website-1)

ity for this |

ins, Water Birds Stamp
S_Sheet Mint Unused MNH eBay-
Iem number 181264862460

Price: US $6.50 (ca. £3.97) / 2
available Description:  ltem
specifics: Type: enir sheels

Mint Never Hinged souvenir shect
picture of Atlantic Puffins. The
size of sheet is 3 x 4 inches, the
stamp in the middle
44 millimeters - Seller assumes all
responsibil this listing

(From Estonia based Website-

easures 35 x




Atlantic Puffin Bird
S Sheet Mint Unused MNH _
cBay Item number: 181264862459
- Price: US $6.50 (ca, £3.97) / 2
available - Description: Item
| specifics: Type: Souvenir sheets
Mint Never Hinged souvenir sheet
| with picture of Atlantic Puffin
The size of sheet is 3 x 4 inches,
the stamp in the middle measures
x 44 millimeters - Seller

assumes all responsibility for this
| lising. - (From Estonia based
Website-2

Stamp |

White-breasted Waterhen  Bird
Stamp S Sheet Mint Unused
MNH eBay- ltem  mumber
171177266287 — Price: US $6.00
(ca. £3.67) /[ 2 available -
Description: Item specifics: Type:
Souvenir sheets / Mint Never

Hinged souvenir sheet with picture |
Waterhen |
The |

of -breasted
(Amauromis phoenicurus)
size of sheet is 3 x 4 inches, the
stamp in the middle measures 35 x
44 millimeters - Seller assumes all
responsibility for this listing. -
om Estonia based Website-2)

| Dalmatian Dog Stamp S_Sheet

Mint Unused MNH cBay- [tem
| number. 181265396030 — Price:
| US S6.50 (ca. £3.97) / 2 available

- Description: ltem  specifics
Type: Souvenir sheeis / Mint
Never Hinged souvenir sheet with

in the middle measures 35 x 44

responsibility for this listing. -
(From Estonia based Website-2)

picture of Dalmatian Dog The size |
of sheet is 3 x 4 inches, the stamp |

millimeters - Seller assumes all |

| (ea.
| Description: Item specifics: Type:
| Souvenir sheets / Mint

| Hinged souvenir sheet with picture
| of Labrador Retriever guiding a
| blind man. The size of sheet is 3 x
| 4 inches, the stamp in the middle
| measures 35 x 44 millimeters -

Blind Man Labrador Retriever

Dogs MNH s s Stamp €Bay - ltem

number: 370955641363 — Price:

US $7.00 - Description: ltem
fics: Condition:

sed -

for this listing. - (From Eston
based Website-1)

- (From Estonia based Website-2).

Ttem number:
— Price: US 56.50
£397) / 2 available -

Never

| number: 181

Bat Stamp S_Sheet Mint Unused
MNH eBay ltem number
181271358224 — Price: US $6.50
(ea. £397) / 2 available -
Description: Item specifics: Type
Souvenir sheets Mint Never
Hinged souvenir sheet with picture
of Bat. The size of sheet is 3 x 4
inches, the stamp in the middle
measures 35 x 44 millimeters -
Seller assumes all responsibility
for this listing. - (From Estonia
based Website-2)

sl G|

Hedgehog Stamp S Sheet Mint
Unused MNH eBay ltem
7089 — Price:
US $6.50 (ca. £3.97) /2 available
- Description: [tem  specifics
Type: Souvenir shects / Mint

| Never Hinged souvenir sheet with

picture of Hedgehog. The size of

| sheet is 3 x 4 inches, the stamp in

the middle measures 35 x 44
millimeters - Seller assumes all
responsibility for this listing. -
(From Estonia based Websitc-2)

Cinnamon Bear Stamp S Sheet
Mint Unused MNH eBay- ltem
number: 1711844
US $6.50 (ca. £3.97) / 2 available
- Description: ltem  specifics
Type: Souvenir sheets / Mint
Never Hinged souvenir sheet with
picture of Cinnamon Bear. The
size of sheet is 3 x 4 inches, the
stamp in the middle measures 35 x
44 millimeters - Seller assumes all
responsibility for this listing. -
(From Estonia based Website-2)

0 - Price:

“Green Turile Stamp S, Sheet Mint

Unused MNH eBay ltem

number: 171177266887 — Price:
US $6.50 (ca, £3.97) /2 available
- Description: Item  specifics
Type: Souvenir sheets / Mint

Never Hinged souvenir sheet with
picture of Green Turtle. The size
of sheet is 3 x 4 inches, the stamp
in the middle measures 35 x 44
millimeters - Seller assumes all
responsibility for this listing. -
(From Estonia based Websitc-

rginia Deer Stamp S Sh
Mint Unused MNH
item number: 171184

Price: US $6.50 (ca. £3.97)
/ 2 available - Descripti
liem specifics: Type: Souvenir
sheets / Mint Never Hinged
souvenir shest with picture of
Virginia Deer. The size of
sheet is 3 x 4 inches, the
stamp in the middle measures
35 x 44 millimeters - Seller
assumes all responsibility for
this listing. - (From Estonia

T Fawny Weasel Stamp S_Sheet

Mint Unused MNH eBay-
lem number: 181271358216
~ Price: US $6.50 (ca. £3.97)
12
Item specifics: Type: Souvenir
sheets / Mint Never Hinged
souvenir sheet with picture of
Tawny Weasel. The size of
sheet is 3 x 4 inches, the stamp
in the middle measures 35 x
44 millimeters - Seller
assumes all responsibility for
this listing. - (From Estonia
based Website-2)




